### **Trade Press Release**



# CAE Healthcare announces CAE Juno distribution agreement with WorldPoint

**Sarasota, U.S. and Montreal, Canada – April 11, 2018** – CAE Healthcare announced today that WorldPoint, a global provider of healthcare training products based in Wheeling, Illinois, has signed an agreement to distribute CAE Juno products into training and simulation centers throughout the United States. WorldPoint will offer the clinical skills manikin and its simulation-based curriculum.

"We chose WorldPoint based on their enduring commitment to provide high-quality products, customer-focused service and for their alignment with our mission to improve clinical education and patient safety," said Dr. Robert Amyot, president of CAE Healthcare. "We are pleased to welcome WorldPoint to our growing network of CAE Healthcare distributors."

"We are excited to partner with CAE Healthcare to advance CAE Juno through our unique network of customers" said John Amato, president and CEO of WorldPoint. "Working with CAE Healthcare and their sales team, we hope to grow our relationship and expand the reach of CAE Juno especially within the American Heart Association (AHA) training network."

Since WorldPoint was established in 1996, the private company has partnered with the American Heart Association and American Academy of Pediatrics to provide highest quality training to more than 3,400 recognized AHA training centers and more than 400,000 instructors in the United States. WorldPoint is known for gold-standard service to the medical education community, and prides itself on same-day shipments from its various worldwide distribution centers in North America, Latin America and now Dubai.

To learn more about the CAE Juno clinical skills training manikin, visit <a href="www.caehealthcare.com/juno">www.caehealthcare.com/juno</a> or watch the Juno Dawson College video <a href="https://vimeo.com/232819401">https://vimeo.com/232819401</a> or Juno head-to-toe overview <a href="https://vimeo.com/234910303">https://vimeo.com/234910303</a>.

### **About CAE Healthcare**

CAE Healthcare offers cutting-edge learning tools to healthcare students and professionals, allowing them to develop practical experience through risk-free simulation training before treating real patients. CAE Healthcare's full spectrum of simulation solutions includes surgical and imaging simulation, curriculum, the LearningSpace audiovisual and center management platform and highly realistic adult, pediatric and baby patient simulators. Today, approximately 12,500 CAE Healthcare simulators and audiovisual solutions are in use worldwide by medical schools, nursing schools, hospitals, defense forces and other entities. www.caehealthcare.com

#### **About CAE**

CAE (NYSE: CAE; TSX: CAE) is a global leader in the delivery of training for the civil aviation, defense and security, and healthcare markets. We design and integrate the industry's most comprehensive training solutions, anchored by the knowledge and expertise of more than 8,500 employees, our world-leading simulation technologies and a track record of service and technology innovation spanning seven decades. Our global presence is the broadest in the industry, with 160 sites and training locations in 35 countries, including our joint venture operations, and the world's largest installed base of flight simulators. Each year, we train more than 120,000 civil and defense crewmembers, as well as thousands of healthcare professionals.

Follow us on Twitter: @CAE Inc

### **About WorldPoint**

Founded in 1996, WorldPoint is an international supplier of a comprehensive line of quality CPR and simulation training products. Our approach is consultative and focused on providing you with products chosen for high quality and value to support CPR, advanced cardiac life support and simulation training. The company is also on the forefront of bleeding control training and curriculum as it unveiled its own course in January 2018.

## **Trade Press Release**



### www.worldpoint.com

### **CAE** contacts:

Hélène V. Gagnon, Vice President, Public Affairs and Global Communications +1-514-340-5536 helene.v.gagnon@cae.com

### **Investor Relations:**

Andrew Arnovitz, Vice President, Strategy and Investor Relations +1-514-734-5760 <a href="mailto:andrew.arnovitz@cae.com">andrew.arnovitz@cae.com</a>

### **WorldPoint contact:**

Kate McGrath, Executive Vice President +1-847-465-3244 Kmcgrath@worldpoint.com